

Jordan River Watershed Council Meeting

Thursday, April 4, 2024 | 10:00 AM

Meeting Location:

Education Center at Conservation Garden Park Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District 8275 South 1300 West West Jordan, UT 84088

Council Members, invited guests, visitors and other participants may also join the meeting virtually using the following access information.

Join the Zoom Video Conference:

https://uso2web.zoom.us/j/8015364158?pwd=NlNUc05ScVIwS1NwK29ISUtLVHRFZz09&omn=81055515445

Meeting ID: 801 536 4158 Passcode: JRC-2024

For Audio Only:

Dial (669) 900 9128 - Meeting ID: 801 536 4158 Passcode: 71823060#

Note: participants not identified by name by the meeting system software will be asked to identify themselves for the meeting record.

AGENDA

Please note: start times for agenda items are approximate.

1. Welcome & Roll Call

10:00 AM

a) Welcome and roll call of Jordan River Watershed Council Members, and introduction of other meeting participants present in person and online

2. Public Comments

This is an opportunity for members of the general public to provide comments to the Jordan River Watershed Council. Comments will be limited to two minutes per speaker.

Notes:

3. Information & Announcements

a) Announcements by Watershed Council Members & Advisors

Notes:

4. Presentations & Discussion

~ 10:10 AM

- a) <u>Great Salt Lake Strategic Plan</u>: Tim Davis, Deputy Great Salt Lake Commissioner, will share an overview of the recently developed and released <u>Great Salt Lake Strategic Plan</u> in January, and highlight its connections with the Jordan River Watershed and opportunities for coordination with its ongoing implementation.
- b) <u>Great Salt Lake Basin Integrated Plan</u>: Jake Serago, Engineer with the Utah Division of Water Resources, will share an update on the <u>Great Salt Lake Basin Integrated Plan</u>, and the current modeling work he is involved with for the Jordan River and Great Salt Lake watersheds. The Division is developing its Action Plan to guide the study, evaluation and decision making over the next two years, and the water modeling and analysis will be a critical foundation to this work.

Notes:

5. Council Business

~ 10:50 AM

a) Annual Open & Public Meetings Act Training (see https://youtu.be/QNVBuXB7vkM) – Council Members who are unable to attend the meeting should review this video presentation to complete the training individually.

Notes:

6. Adjourn & Reconvene as the Jordan River Commission Governing Board ~ 11:00 AM

The Jordan River Watershed Council wants its meetings to be accessible to people of all abilities. Persons with specific needs should make requests for reasonable accommodation no later than 72 hours in advance of Jordan River Watershed Council meetings. Accommodations may include alternate formats, interpreters, and other auxiliary aids. Meeting locations can change, but are generally wheelchair accessible facilities. For questions or additional information, please contact Soren Simonsen at 801-706-1055 or sorensimonsen@utah.gov.

In accordance with State Statute and Jordan River Watershed Council Policy, Members may be connected remotely by phone or Internet connection. Watershed Council Members, guests and visitors and public participants may join the meeting remotely using the instructions provided with this agenda.

A meeting recording, presentation and handout materials, and meeting minutes will be available following the meeting at https://www.utah.gov/pmn/sitemap/notice/903881.html.